Enrollment and Retention 

Graduates 

Two Cohort I MSP scholars graduated this summer. Christopher Davis transferred to the University of 

Baltimore with a Parsons Scholarship and Yitzchok (YY) Vidal is attending Towson University.  

Enrollment 

Two hundred fifty-eight (258) Cohort III students enrolled in the Summer Bridge program. Included in 

this number were: 

▪ Youthworks participants 87 

▪ CASA scholarship recipients  24 

▪ ESL students    23 

▪ Workforce students   32 

Fall enrollment and retention numbers for all cohorts of Mayor’s Scholars are below.